505398909 03/28/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5445703

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Chu-Biao Xue	10/30/2014
Yun-Long Li	11/02/2014
Hao Feng	10/28/2014
Jun Pan	10/30/2014
Anlai Wang	10/29/2014
Ke Zhang	10/30/2014
Wenqing Yao	10/31/2014
Fenglei Zhang	10/29/2014
Jincong Zhuo	10/31/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INCYTE CORPORATION
Street Address:	1801 AUGUSTINE CUT-OFF
City:	WILMINGTON
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19803

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16298601

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: +1 (617) 956-5987

Email: apsi@fr.com

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL MANAS

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20443-0285005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NANCY MCCOY

PAIENI **REEL: 048726 FRAME: 0753** 505398909

/Nancy McCoy/
03/28/2019

PATENT REEL: 048726 FRAME: 0754

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we:

Chu-Biao Xue 307 Wellspring Court, Hockessin, DE 19707; Yun-Long Li of 1 Pin Oak Drive, Chadds Ford, PA 19317; Hao Feng of Mount Aire Farm Road, Glen Mills, PA 19342; Jun Pan of 1295 N. Providence Road, A-101, Media, PA 19063; Anlai Wang of 102 Bunting Drive, Wilmington, DE 19808; Ke Zhang of 45 Hayloft Circle, Wilmington, DE 19808; Wenqing Yao of 45 Magnolia Way, Chadds Ford, PA 19317; Fenglei Zhang of 309 Daniel Drive, Ambler, PA 19002; and Jincong Zhuo of 17 Forwood Drive, Garnet Valley, PA 19060,

(collectively hereinafter called "the Assignor") hereby assign to Incyte Corporation, a corporation of Delaware having a place of business at Experimental Station, Route 141 & Henry Clay Road, Building E336/207, Wilmington, DE 19880; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled Thiazolecarboxamides and Pyridinecarboxamide Compounds Useful as PIM Kinase Inhibitors, filed January 14, 2014, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 14/155,212 and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application and any and all continuations, divisions, renewals of, substitutes for, and foreign counterparts of said application (collectively hereinafter called "Applications"), and United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements (collectively hereinafter called "Patents"), and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and We authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts

and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

The Assignor covenants that the Assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said Applications and Patents as may be known and accessible to the Assignor and will testify as to the same in any interference, opposition, post-grant proceeding, or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to the Assignee or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said Applications and Patents which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

80145522.doc

DATE: 10-30-2014	all xue
,	Chu-Biao Xue
STATE OF Delaware	_)) SS.
country of New Castle	_)
	re me, the undersigned notary public for the State of onally appeared <u>Oho Biao Xoe</u> ,
personally known to me (or proved to me th	rough satisfactory evidence of identification, which
were <u>liconse</u>) to be the person whose name is signed to
this Assignment in my presence and/or ackr	nowledged to me that he/she signed it voluntarily for
its stated purpose.	
WITNESS my	y hand and official seal.
Notary Public My commission expires: [NOTARIAL SEAL]	SUZANNE C STECZAK My Commission Expires February 19, 2016

DATE: 11/2/14	Amlon Ci
	Yun-Long Li
STATE OF Delawave	_)) SS.
county of New Castle	_)
	re me, the undersigned notary public for the State of onally appeared Yun-long Li
personally known to me (or proved to me th	rough satisfactory evidence of identification, which
were liconse) to be the person whose name is signed to
this Assignment in my presence and/or ackr	nowledged to me that he/she signed it voluntarily for
its stated purpose.	
WITNESS m	y hand and official seal.
Notary Public My commission expires:	SUZANNE C STECZAK
[NOTARIAL SEAL]	My Commission Expires February 19, 2016

DATE: 10-28-2014 Hao Feng
STATE OF <u>Delawave</u>) SS. COUNTY OF <u>New Castle</u>)
On Ctober 28, 2014, before me, the undersigned notary public for the State of Dolowore, personally appeared to Feng, personally known to me (or proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were to be the person whose name is signed to this Assignment in my presence and/or acknowledged to me that he/she signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Notary Public My commission expires: [NOTARIAL SEAL] SUZANNE C STECZAK My Commission Expires February 19, 2016

DATE: 10-30-2014	- 7-D
	Jun Pan
STATE OF Delcurare	_)) SS.
COUNTY OF New Castle	_)
On October 30, 2014, before Delanare, perso	e me, the undersigned notary public for the State of nally appeared <u>Jun Pan</u>
personally known to me (or proved to me the	rough satisfactory evidence of identification, which
were liconse) to be the person whose name is signed to
this Assignment in my presence and/or ackn	owledged to me that he/she signed it voluntarily for
its stated purpose.	
WITNESS my	hand and official seal.
Notary Public My commission expires:	
[NOTARIAL SEAL]	JZANNE C STECZAK / Commission Expires February 19, 2016
MALL	

DATE: 10/29/2014	Anlai Wang
STATE OF Delavore	_)
country of New Castle) SS. _)
Delawave , perso	•
t .	rough satisfactory evidence of identification, which
) to be the person whose name is signed to
this Assignment in my presence and/or ackn	owledged to me that he/she signed it voluntarily for
its stated purpose.	
WITNESS my	hand and official seal.
	UZANNE C STECZAK y Commission Expires
[NOTARIAL SEAL]	February 19, 2016

DATE: 10-30-2014	ĈZ }
	Ke Zhang
STATE OF <u>Delaware</u>	_)) SS.
COUNTY OF New Castle) ss. .)
	e me, the undersigned notary public for the State of nally appeared <u>Kozhana</u>
personally known to me (or proved to me the	rough satisfactory evidence of identification, which
were honse) to be the person whose name is signed to
this Assignment in my presence and/or ackn	owledged to me that he/she signed it voluntarily for
its stated purpose.	
Notary Public My commission expires:	hand and official seal. ZANNE C STECZAK Commission Expires
[NOTARIAL SEAL]	February 19, 2016

DATE: 10/3//14	
DATE.	Wenqing Yao
state of <u>Delaware</u>	_)) SS.
COUNTY OF New Castle) 55.
<u>Delaurive</u> , person	e me, the undersigned notary public for the State of nally appeared <u>Nenging</u> ,
, ,	ough satisfactory evidence of identification, which
were <u>liconse</u>) to be the person whose name is signed to
this Assignment in my presence and/or acknowledge.	owledged to me that he/she signed it voluntarily for
its stated purpose.	
WITNESS my	hand and official seal.
Sugge C Stepl	
Notary Public My commission expires:	
SU NOTARY M	ZANNE C STECZAK Commission Expires February 19, 2016

DATE: 10/79/14	Fenglei Zhang
STATE OF Delawaye	_)
COUNTY OF New Castle) SS. _)
	re me, the undersigned notary public for the State of onally appeared Fenglei Zhana.
personally known to me (or proved to me th	rough satisfactory evidence of identification, which
were <u>license</u>) to be the person whose name is signed to
this Assignment in my presence and/or ackr	nowledged to me that he/she signed it voluntarily for
its stated purpose.	
WITNESS my	y hand and official seal.
	SUZANNE C STECZAK
[NOTARIAL SEAL]	My Commission Expires February 19, 2016

DATE: (3/3) 14	Jincong Zhuo	
country of New Castle	_)) SS. _)	
	e me, the undersigned notary public for the State of nally appeared <u>Sincong</u>	
personally known to me (or proved to me th	rough satisfactory evidence of identification, which	
were IICINSC) to be the person whose name is signed to	
this Assignment in my presence and/or ackn	owledged to me that he/she signed it voluntarily for	
its stated purpose.		
WITNESS my hand and official seal.		
Notary Public My commission expires: [NOTARIAL SEAL]	UZANNE C STECZAK ty Commission Expires February 19, 2016	

Page 11 of 12